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ALL STUDY DAYS WILL BE DELIVERED IN PERSON – ON CAMPUS 

ATTENDANCE AT STUDY DAYS IS COMPULSORY 
 
The following timetable indicates the study days for postgraduate advanced study courses for Semester 1 2024. 
Dates for Semester 2 will be added as an update in early 2024. 
 
Some timetable details may change due to unexpected circumstances. This document will remain current so it is 
important to revisit this document if you have any doubt. You can also ask the course coordinator for your 
particular specialty area. Study day attendance is mandatory. 
 
It is important to check your University of Sydney email account regularly, as this is the channel of communication 
from Sydney Nursing School should there be any changes to the timetable. 
 

Semester 1 2024 
Unit of Study Study Days 

(9am – 5pm) 
Room 
(tbc) 

NURS5012 
Assessment and Clinical Judgement 

Tues 27 + Wed 28 Feb (week 2) 
Tues 30 April + Wed 1 May (week 10) 

 

NURS5056 
Cancer and Haematology Nursing Science 

Thur 29 Feb + Fri 1 March (week 2) 
Thur 2 + Fri 3 May (week 10) 

 

NURS5059 
Foundations of Clinical Practice 

Thur 29 Feb + Fri 1 March (week 2) 
Thur 2 + Fri 3 May (week 10) 

 

NURS5069 
Evidence and Knowledge Translation 

Thur 7 + Fri 8 March (week 3) 
Mon 22 + Tues 23 April (week 9) 
Thur 16 May (week 12) 

 

NURS5070 
Creating a Culture of Safety and Quality 

Mon 19 + Tues 20 Feb (week 1) 
Mon 8 + Tues 9 April (week 7) 

 

NURS5076  
Pathophysiological Phenomena in Nursing 

Thur 29 Feb + Fri 1 March (week 2) 
Thur 18 + Fri 19 April (week 8) 

 

NURS5079 
Capstone (Professional Practice) – by permission 
only 

Fri 16 Feb (week -1) 
Fri 29 March (week 6) 
Fri 26 April (week 9) 
Fri 17 May (week 12) 

 

NURS5080  
Capstone (Research) – by permission only 

Thurs 22 Feb (week 1) 
Thurs 7 March (week 3) 
Thurs 28 March (week 6) 

 

NURS5087 
Developing Nurse Practitioner Capability 

Mon 19 + Tues 20 Feb (week 1) 
Mon 13 + Tues 14 May (week 12) 

 

NURS5088 
Pharmacology for Advanced Practice 

Tues 5 + Wed 6 March (week 3) 
Tues 16 + Wed 17 April (week 8) 

 

NURS5097 
Primary Health Care 

Tues 5 + Wed 6 March (week 3) 
Tues 30 April + Wed 1 May (week 10) 

 

 


